FORM PTO-1595	09-13		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	ERCE
1/31/92 alto	10330			Patent and Trademark Office	p
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office:	Please Record the	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	S. P.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Nikles, Erika Martinewski, Volker Gebhardt, Bassem Ismail, Artem Boltyenkov and Fred McBagonluri 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			151 151
		Name: <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u>			1132
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	80333 Muenchen, Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of the constraints 	of Name				_
Execution Date <u>June 6, 12, 19, 21 & 27, 2006</u>		City:State:Zip: Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached [] Yes 🛛 No			
Atty. Docket P06,0090 Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I		B. Patent N	lo.(S)		
Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I	TE Hearing Aid	B. Patent N			
Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I	TE Hearing Aid	attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🖾 No	ons and patents involved	
 Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I 5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLF Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 	TE Hearing Aid	attached? [] Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (3 坚 Enclo 坚 Autho	s ⊠ No er of applicatio 37 CFR 3.41 sed	-	Iny
 Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLF Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-550 	TE Hearing Aid additional numbers rrespondence	attached? [] Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (3 図 Enclo 図 Autho Additi 8. Deposit Acc	s 🖾 No er of applicatio 37 CFR 3.41 sed vrized to be ch onal fees count Number 501519	<u>\$40.00</u> harged to deposit account a	
Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I 5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLF Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-550 Customer Number: 2657 06 DBYRNE 0000018 11516222	TE Hearing Aid dditional numbers rrespondence 0 4	attached? [] Ye 6. Total numb 7. Total Fee (3 E Enclo E Autho Additi 8. Deposit Acc (Attach du	s 🖾 No er of applicatio 37 CFR 3.41 sed vrized to be ch onal fees count Number 501519	<u>\$40.00</u> arged to deposit account a	
 Computerized Method for Adherence Restriction in the Construction of an I 5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: SCHIFF HARDIN LLF Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-550 Customer Number: 2657 	TE Hearing Aid additional numbers rrespondence 0 4 DO NOT L e foregoing infor	attached? [] Ye 6. Total numbe 7. Total Fee (3 🗵 Enclo 🖾 Autho Additi 8. Deposit Acc (Attach du	s 🖾 No er of applicatio 37 CFR 3.41 sed orized to be ch onal fees count Number 501519 uplicate copy of thi	1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account a : is page if paying by deposit accourt	nt) re copy

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, PETER NIKLES, residing at Hasenweg 5, 91054 Erlangen, Germany; ERIKA MARTINEWSKI, residing at Kirschgartenstr. 49, 90419 Nürnberg, Germany; VOLKER GEBHARDT, residing at Burgstaller Weg 43, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany; BASSEM ISMAIL, residing at Schellingstr. 73c, 91052 Erlangen, Germany; ARTEM BOLTYENKOV, residing at Heinrich-Kirchner Str. 26, 91056 Erlangen, Germany; and FRED MCBACONLURI, residing at 54-03 Ravens Crest Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey, 08536-2441, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

COMPUTERIZED METHOD FOR ADHERENCE TO PHYSICAL RESTRICTION IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ITE HEARING AID

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. **P06,0090** and in our own records as Case No. **200604107**, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 19.06.2006

DATE: 21.06 2006

DATE: 12.06.2006

DATE: 21_06 2001

(see page 2 for notarized signature of Fred McBagonluri)

DATE: 06 06 2006

E. Marti Frika Martinewsk

Volker Gebha Bassem Ismail

Artem Boltyenkov

WITNESSES: 21.06.2006 Thomas Lotter 21.06.7006

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0773

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name at:

Date: 10 27. 2000 State of New Jersey County of Honmouth

City of County of State of galin 1 **Fred McBagonluri**

Before me personally appeared <u>Fred McBagonluri</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

alasis of Kling

Notary Public Dolores L. Ramos Notary Public, State of New Jersey Not 2201657 Qualified in Monmouth County Commission Expires May 20, 20

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 018280 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/05/2006